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Kinship Child Care Program Monthly Income Guidelines Tool 

Family Size 2017 
Federal Poverty Level 

Annually 

2017 
Federal Poverty 

Level 
Monthly 

Maximum Monthly 
Income Limit for 

PFCC Initial Eligibility 
130% 

Maximum Monthly 
Income Limit for 
KCCP Eligibility 

200% 

 
2 
 

 
$16,240 

 
$1354 

 
$1760 

 
$2707 

 

 
3 
 

 
$20,420 

 

 
$1702 

 

 
$2213 

 
$3404 

 
4 
 

 
$24,600 

 
$2050 

 
$2665 

 
$4100 

 
5 
 

 
$28, 780 

 
$2399 

 
$3118 

 
$4797 

 
6 
 

 
$32,960 

 
$2747 

 
$3571 

 
$5494 

 
7 
 

 
$37,140 

 
$3095 

 
$4024 

 
$6190 

 
8 
 

 
$41,320 

 
$3444 

 
$4477 

 
$6887 

 
9 
 

 
$45,500 

 
$3792 

 
$4930 

 
$7584 

 
10 

 

 
$49,680 

 
$4140 

 
$5382 

 
$8280 

 
11 

 

 
$53,860 

 
$4489 

 
$5835 

 
$8977 

 
12 

 

 
$58,040 

 
$4837 

 
$6288 

 
$9674 

 
13 

 

 
$62,220 

 
$5185 

 
$6741 

 
$10,370 

 
14 

 

 
$66,400 

 
$5534 

 
$7194 

 
$11,067 

 
15 

 

 
$70,580 

 
$5882 

 
$7647 

 
$11,764 

 
These amounts are determined using the 2017 Federal Poverty Guidelines as published in the Federal Register on 
January 20, 2017.  Add $4180 to the annual income for each household member above 15. 

 


