Kinship Child Care Program Monthly Income Guidelines Tool

Family Size	2017 Federal Poverty Level Annually	2017 Federal Poverty Level Monthly	Maximum Monthly Income Limit for PFCC Initial Eligibility 130%	Maximum Monthly Income Limit for KCCP Eligibility 200%
2	\$16,240	\$1354	\$1760	\$2707
3	\$20,420	\$1702	\$2213	\$3404
4	\$24,600	\$2050	\$2665	\$4100
5	\$28, 780	\$2399	\$3118	\$4797
6	\$32,960	\$2747	\$3571	\$5494
7	\$37,140	\$3095	\$4024	\$6190
8	\$41,320	\$3444	\$4477	\$6887
9	\$45,500	\$3792	\$4930	\$7584
10	\$49,680	\$4140	\$5382	\$8280
11	\$53,860	\$4489	\$5835	\$8977
12	\$58,040	\$4837	\$6288	\$9674
13	\$62,220	\$5185	\$6741	\$10,370
14	\$66,400	\$5534	\$7194	\$11,067
15	\$70,580	\$5882	\$7647	\$11,764

These amounts are determined using the 2017 Federal Poverty Guidelines as published in the Federal Register on January 20, 2017. Add \$4180 to the annual income for each household member above 15.